Name

BAXTER, BRUCE RAYMOND

BERESIK, EUGENE PAUL

BERUBE, KENNETH ALLEN

BOLES, WARREN WILLIAM

BOTT, RUSSELL PETER

COCHRANE, DEVERTON
CARPENTER

DUNN, JOSEPH PATRICK

EARLE, JOHN STILES

FRAWLEY, WILLIAM DAVID

GAUGHAN, ROGER CONRAD

GRAVES, RICHARD
CAMPBELL

GREENLEAF, JOSEPH GALES

GRZYB, ROBERT H

HARPER, RICHARD K

HAUER, ROBERT DOUGLAS

HENN, JOHN ROBERT

HERRIN, HENRY HOWARD

HOLMES, DAVID HUGH

KELLEY, DANIEL MARTIN

KERR, EVERETT OSCAR

Rank/Rate

MSG

Maj

1stLt

LT

MSG

SFC

CDR

LT

LCDR

Cpl

ENS

LT

cw2

02

cw2

E6

Lt Col

SP4

Lt Col

Military Service

ARMY

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

NAVY

CIVILIAN

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Vietham (PMSEA)

Service
Number

21289734

000053849

092823

690369

51276702

11630714

697884

712657

645118

2117503

708040

703668

NONE

003152049

003228105

W3162838

4262240

000067827

51617486

003082286

Report for MASSACHUSETTS

(Unaccounted For)

Unit

CC DET 5 SF GP

44 TFG SQDN

VMA-211 MAG-12 1 MAW
FMFPAC

VF 114 USS KITTY HAWK (CVA
63)

DET B52 5 SPFCGP

CO H75TH INF 1ST CAV DIV

VA 25 USS CORAL SEA (CVA 43)

VA 172 USS SHANGRI LA CVA
38

VF 143 USS RANGER (CVA 61)

HMM 165 36 MAG 1 MAW

VA 215 USS BON HOMME
RICHARD C

VF 114 USS KITTY HAWK (CVA
63)

UNEMPLOYED

52 FIXED WG PLT

21 TASS

F BTRY 79TH ARTY 3 BDE 1
CAV

VAP 61

22 TASS

CO D 5BN 7CAV 1CAV DIV

13 BOMB SQ

Date of
Loss

11/9/1967

5/31/1968

8/11/1967

1/18/1968

12/2/1966

6/17/1970

2/14/1968

6/22/1970

3/1/1966

5/1/1967

5/25/1967

4/14/1972

12/10/1967

5/19/1965

9/5/1970

5/24/1972

1/1/1968

3/15/1966

4/25/1968

6/13/1966

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

PRISONER (CIVILIAN)

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

Country of Casualty

Laos

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

Cambodia

China

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Cambodia

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

Laos

otal Individuals

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYe7EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001Ui8EAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYDAEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UPGEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ4vEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYyqEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka2NEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZk9EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZjaEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZXYEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UW2EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTIOEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYP6EAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYPLEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UXOEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka4OEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka2XEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTLLEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZBdEAO



Name

KING, PAUL CHESTER

KINSMAN, GERALD FRANCIS

KUSTIGIAN, MICHAEL JOHN

LEAVER, JOHN MURRAY

MACCANN, HENRY ELMER

MAGNUSSON, JAMES A

MCLAUGHLIN, ARTHUR
VINCENT

MILLER, CARLETON PIERCE

MORIN, RICHARD GIRARD

MULLEN, WILLIAM FRANCIS

OVERLOCK, JOHN FRANCIS

PAINTER, JOHN ROBERT

ROGERS, EDWARD FRANCIS

SANSONE, JAMES JOSEPH

SMITH, WILLIAM MARK

SULLIVAN, MARTIN JOSEPH

TODD, ROBERT JACY

WALKER, ORIEN JUDSON

WEITZ, MONEK

Rank/Rate

PFC

LT

GMGC

CDR

Col

Maj

E7

LTJG

Capt

LtCol

Lt Col

LT

PFC

SN

SGT

LCDR

Pvt

03

Pvt

Report prepared: 3/12/2021 1:16 PM

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

Service
Number

12759708

11627874

B134681

548896

003024863

000066435

011257225

741149

094460

074230

000032520

716444

2357484

D104962

11905893

589276

2159986

093536

2466335

Unit

C&C DET DRAWER 22 5SFG

CO A DET B43 5SFG

USS LONG BEACH CGN-9

STAFF COMCRUDESFLOT
ELEVEN

428 TFS

355 TFW

307 STRAT WG

VF-21 USS RANGER (CVA-61)

VMFA-314 MAG 13 1MAW

H & MS-1 MAG-12 1MAW

309 TFS

VAQ130 USS ORISKANY CVA 34

CO F 2/4 9MAB FMF

USS NEWPORT

CO B 3BN 8INF DIV

VF 96 USS ENTERPRISE CVA N
65

CO F 2DBN 3DMAR 9TH MAB

HQ MACV

BTRY A12 3 MARDIV

Date of
Loss

5/4/1968

1/15/1971

5/5/1968

5/8/1972

3/28/1968

4/4/1965

12/20/1972

1/6/1971

12/20/1968

4/29/1966

8/16/1968

6/18/1971

3/12/1968

8/10/1972

3/3/1969

2/12/1967

5/9/1967

5/23/1965

5/25/1969

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

POW - DIED IN CAPTIVITY-
BODY NOT RECOVERED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

POW - DIED IN CAPTIVITY-
BODY NOT RECOVERED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of Casualty

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

Laos

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYjyEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYZMEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZRHEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka36EAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTQ6EAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZQOEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UbgEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZgMEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZrZEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTakEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZOWEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZhtEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UIMEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001U9AEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UcyEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZq2EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KY93EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UQJEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Xef3EAC






